Name

Carlos Arenas
Joseph Hill
Levi Respaldiza
Lisa Johnston
Madison Young
Paige Marchino

Current Dept

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Court Appt Representation-Ind
Road & Bridge Maintenance
Human Resources

District Attorney

Tax Assessor

Dept ID
7501
6290
7501
0301
3501
3101

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Maintenance Specialist

Case Coordinator

Truck Driver

Human Resources Generalist
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Vehicle Registration Clerk

Crnt Salary
$ 38,468
$61,631
$ 41,642
$ 67,004
$ 99,549
$ 35,799

Grade
531
534
532
538
584
530

New Dept Dept #
Road & Bridge Maintenance 7501
Court Appt Representation-Inc 6290
Road & Bridge Maintenance 7501

County Clerk 0801
District Attorney 3501
Tax Assessor 3101

August 26, 2024

New Title

Truck Driver

Legal Clerk I

Equipment Operator

Office Coordinator

Felony Prosecutor

Vehicle Registration Clerk PT

New Salary
$ 41,642
$ 52,386
$ 45,078
$ 64,992
$ 104,613
$17.21/HR

New Grade
532
531
533
537
585
530

Min?
YES

YES

YES

% chg Effective Date
8% 9/2/2024
-15% 9/2/2024
8% 8/19/2024
-3% 9/2/2024
5% 8/19/2024
0% 8/19/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval; Obtained CDL
HR Preapproval; Demotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion
Court Approval; Demotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral



