COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

August 26, 2024

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Carlos Arenas	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Maintenance Specialist	\$ 38,468	531	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$ 41,642	532	YES	8%	9/2/2024	HR Preapproval; Obtained CDL
Joseph Hill	Court Appt Representation-Ind	6290	Case Coordinator	\$ 61,631	534	Court Appt Representation-In	nc 6290	Legal Clerk I	\$ 52,386	531		-15%	9/2/2024	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Levi Respaldiza	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$ 41,642	532	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Equipment Operator	\$ 45,078	533	YES	8%	8/19/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Lisa Johnston	Human Resources	0301	Human Resources Generalist	\$ 67,004	538	County Clerk	0801	Office Coordinator	\$ 64,992	537		-3%	9/2/2024	Court Approval; Demotion
Madison Young	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 99,549	584	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 104,613	585	YES	5%	8/19/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Paige Marchino	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$ 35,799	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$17.21/HR	530		0%	8/19/2024	HR Preapproval; Lateral